Kings Head Chess Club 2017/18 Results
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200 275719K
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13-Jan-18

213 120550L
196 230914C
198 111123B
193 156101H
202 166609F
192 270224B
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172 275554D

195.4
14-Jan-18

205 111484A
199 244415L
199 231304C
189 276301B
194 283327L
189 193406F
192 191589H
197 279987L

195.5
10-Feb-18

194 115984H
198 163068E
196 106801F
193 247376J

193188L
188 162906C
196 264085F
191 288604C

193.7
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05-May-18
Manx Libertyy 11-Feb-18
C Lupulescu 231 289470B
ME Parligras 226 289468D
L Cyborowski 239 308078L
P Bobras 266 263284G
M Galyas 243 300354B
R Seger 218 310403F
D Kolbus 227 233784J
R Akeya-Price 153 287093K
225.4
Wood Green Monarchs 17-Mar-18
A Taylor 209 272685D
L Cooper 218 108844A
M Pein 219 116913A
J Pein 204 258775A
T Sygnowski 209 264373L
M Manelidou 196 299339K
C Guha 171 291206F
S Woodhouse 160 127046B
198.3
West is Best 2 18-Mar-18
S Zeidler 205 127261F
A Bullen 189 272163G
D Spencer 184 185709F
W Taylor 174 242872G
M Davies 174 265606B
A Gregory 174 111673D
O Howell 170 272323C
J Humphreys 178 113223E
181.0
196.0

28.5-35.5
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Central London Chess League First Team
Kings Head 1 Railsport 1 27-Sep-17
1 115354H 204 RJ McMichael -.5 JBass 171 106363H
2 246846D 204 D Guthrie C Hetherington 169 172721H
3 292264C 138 M Eefting A Lee 166 114271K
4 298881B 137 D J Roebuck P Jackson 162 162291C
5 150390L 119 R Balatoni H Jones 156 113829H
160.4 164.8
Kings Head 1 London Deaf 19-Oct-17
1 246846D 204 D Guthrie N Dunlop 155 273202G
2 181213A 197 S Randall A Macleod 154 181088B
3 202027A 191 S Coles R Dunn 137 109957H
4 123274F 137 N Tomkin B David 132 109335G
5 292264C 138 M Eefting N Busk 74 314371F
173.4 130.4
Kings Head 1 TfL 02-Nov-17
1 115354H 204 RJ McMichael M Lunn 187 191589H
2 246846D 204 D Guthrie M Crichton 173 146585F
3 181213A 197 S Randall P Kennelly 158 127472H
4 202027A 191 S Coles DP McGovern 151 115293C
5 298881B 137 D J Roebuck S Farnad 142 282930H
186.6 162.2
Kings Head 1 Battersea 3 16-Nov-17
1 181213A 197 S Randall T Spanton 169 132638H
2 202027A 191 S Coles E Todorow 159 120468D
3 292264C 138 M Eefting JJ Skielnik 152 119090J
4 298881B 137 D J Roebuck H Groves 149 264918E
5 298433H 116 A Bulochnik BJ Franklin 145 283386E
155.8 154.8
Kings Head 1 KCL1 30-Nov-17
1 115354H 204 RJ McMichael D Prevedello 148 314369H
2 202027A 191 S Coles G Mirzoyan 313727C
3 114759G 188 C Mackenzie F Fang 186 314367D
4 292264C 138 M Eefting M Sangha 171 273578H
5 298881B 137 D J Roebuck P Fard 118 310974E
171.6 155.8
Kings Head 1 West London 04-Jan-18
1 181213A 197 S Randall C Jezierski 170 184473J
2 202027A 191 S Coles A Hayler 171 112388K
3 114759G 188 C Mackenzie R Walczak 175 302573B
4 123274F 137 N Tomkin R Campbell 160 262320B
5 DEFAULT Walkover X
178.3 169.0
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26-Apr-18

152
155
153
151
144

264918E
1190903

120468D
151380B
208104A

151.0

160.1

Page 4



Kings Head Chess Club 2017/18 Results 05-May-18 Page 5
Central London Chess League Second Team
Kings Head 2 DHSS 20-Sep-17
1 298881B 137 D J Roebuck .5-.5 R Fairhall 126 110408B
2 150390L 119 R Balatoni .5-.5 R Jason 124 113555H
3 113131L 101 MHuba 0-1 R Morgan 123 227772E
4 306448H 107 PZeni 0-1 EHazell 106 112412C
116.0 1-3 119.8
Kings Head 2 Pimlico 4 28-Sep-17
1 298881B 137 DJRoebuck 1-0 N Fukei
2 274379G 116 J Macdonald .5-.5 A Valjee 102 309202B
3 113131L 101 MHuba 1-0 D Austin 93 262319F
4 306448H 107 PZeni 1-0 S Simon 78 302695E
115.3 35-5 91.0
Kings Head 2 HMC3 12-Oct-17
1 233809K 116 JTorrance 0-1 N Harrison 136 187886E
2 274379G 116 JMacdonald 0-1 R Glotzer 312523D
3 113131L 101 MHuba 1-0 W Kwoh 103 127747K
4 306448H 107 PZeni 1-0 M Kancelik 83 286109E
110.0 2-2 107.3
Kings Head 2 Athenaeum 2 30-Nov-17
1 111529H 127 P Grant-Ross N Auchi 135 302754F
2 273664A 133 E Beachley T Harandi 76 295851L
3 274379G 116 J Macdonald T Auchi 75 302733J
4 113131L 101 M Huba L Auchi 41 308895K
119.3 81.8
Kings Head 2 DHSS 07-Dec-17
1 111529H 127 P Grant-Ross 1-0 D Gilbert 133 123333G
2 113131L 101 M Huba .5-.5 R Fairhall 126 110408B
3 258112H 98 |Adam 0-1 R Morgan 123 227772E
4 SCRATCH 0-1 Walkover X
108.7 1.5-25 127.3
Kings Head 2 Pimlico 4 18-Jan-18
1 298881B 137 D J Roebuck M Baker 148 258113K
2 273664A 133 E Beachley K Dunmore 135 164489A
3 233809K 116 J Torrance K Kesterson 140 305373J
4 306448H 107 P Zeni L Hall 95 313704B
123.3 129.5
Kings Head 2 KCL2 24-Jan-18
1 298881B 137 D J Roebuck M Dunn 151 263835G
2 150390L 119 R Balatoni P Fard 111 310974E
3 274379G 116 J Macdonald O Grassby 98 304025C
4 306448H 107 P Zeni Default X
119.8 120.0
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151 263835G
111 310974E
107 310975G

123.0

112.7

Page 6



Kings Head Chess Club 2017/18 Results 05-May-18 Page 7

London League First Team

Kings Head 1 Hackney 1 18-Oct-17
1 116452B 205 DC Okike 0-1 R Bates 232 101997B
2 246846D 204 D Guthrie 0-1 D Ledger 209 114227G
3 181213A 197 SRandall 0-1 JPein 192 258775A
4 114348H 194 Alewis .5-.5 R Britton 203 107309G
5 164028) 187 JWittmann 0-1 M Sanz Rodero 187 314954H
6 114759G 188 C Mackenzie .5-.5 R Eames 199 110027A
7 233105G 181 JFalzarano 1-0 P Balloglu 186 290916K
8 127746H 189 FJ Kwiatkowski .5-.5 N Walker 194 279429K
9 294020G 179 Zlgbal 1-0 C Hughes 180 233118E
10 112654E 175 D Hill  .5-.5 GJ Hughes 171 139436J
189.9 4-6 195.3
Kings Head 1 Wimbledon 1 08-Nov-17
1 246846D 204 D Guthrie .5-.5 A Harley 206 112119E
2 116452B 205 DC Okike 1-0 C Cooley 204 108800C
3 181213A 197 S Randall .5-.5 | Chavannes 190 313467C
4 114759G 188 C Mackenzie .5-.5 M Dubey 169 109885J]
5 294020G 179 Zlgbal 1-0 P Barasi 167 106176J
194.6 35-15 187.2
Kings Head 1 Wanstead & Woodford 1 20-Nov-17
1 246846D 204 D Guthrie .5-.5 D Spearman 190 144163C
2 114759G 188 C Mackenzie 0-1 JBoardman 183 258604G
3 233105G 181 JFalzarano 0-1 L Marden 177 114905C
4 116414E 180 C O'Shaughnessy 1-0 ID Hunnable 173 113229F
5 294020G 179 Zlgbal 0-1 P Mulay 171 287029A
6 136336A 145 A Bourke .5-.5 DI Reynolds 170 193699C
7 111529H 127 P Grant-Ross 0-1 G Batchelor 174 101798G
8 131952) 118 AT Morton 0-1 SRix 171 117989F
9 SCRATCH 0-1 Walkover X
10 SCRATCH 0-1 Walkover X
165.3 2-8 176.1
Kings Head 1 Battersea 1 10-Jan-18
1 117144G 228 JC Pigott 1-0 A Bukojemski 212 261527H
2 246846D 204 D Guthrie .5-.5 AHill 203 220756E
3 181213A 197 SRandall 0-1 M Unnikrishnan 197 303776K
4 114348H 194 Alewis .5-.5 TPenna 183 295751G
5 145529B 190 AGilfillan 1-0 B Kwan 179 287761C
6 233105G 181 JFalzarano 0-1 JBrau 179 281614D
7 116414E 180 C O'Shaughnessy 0-1 A Camilleri 184 903718E
8 132284K 174 D Whitehead .5-.5 V Stoyanov 190 299313C
9 294020G 179 Zlgbal .5-.5 R DelValle Domenech 183 308359H
10 113382C 173 MlInzani 1-0 T Spanton 163 132638H
190.0 5-5 187.3
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Kings Head 1
208 A Hamman
189 FJ Kwiatkowski
205 DC Okike
194 A Lewis
190 A Gilfillan
180 C O'Shaughnessy
170 K Disu
172 J White
173 M Inzani
137 N Tomkin
181.8

Kings Head 1
212 E Tukpetov
208 A Hamman
197 S Randall
180 C O'Shaughnessy
190 A Gilfillan
181 J Falzarano
179 Z Igbal
174 D Whitehead
145 A Bourke
138 M Eefting
180.4

Kings Head 1
205 DC Okike
189 FJ Kwiatkowski
197 S Randall
204 D Guthrie
190 A Gilfillan
188 C Mackenzie
181 J Falzarano
174 D Whitehead
179 Z Igbal
173 M Inzani
188.0

Kings Head 1
205 DC Okike
189 FJ Kwiatkowski
204 D Guthrie
197 S Randall
191 S Coles
181 J Falzarano
170 K Disu
174 D Whitehead
179 Z Igbal
173 M Inzani
186.3

05-May-18
Wood Green 1 24-Jan-18
0-1 L McShane 264 136665J
.5-.5 T Fodor 250 299463L
0-1 JSpeelman 242 119487C
0-1 S Gordon 242 171269L
0-1 JEmms 242 110255C
0-1 CWard 235 121112C
.5-.5 BlLalic 243 160511C
0-1 D Haydon 232 253579
0-1 A Cherniaev 230 154721F
0-1 S Milliet 219 261202B
1-9 239.9
Cavendish 2 01-Feb-18
1-0 SRoe 208 118147G
5-.5 D Friedgood 181 110932H
0-1 ZHarari 170 101442A
5-.5 A Scrimgour 183 118645A
1-0 GAHollis 184 112871B
5-.5 M Brown 175 107475B
0-1 D Wright 175 127139J
5-.5 C Sherwood 161 118905A
1-0 BN Green 175 111580H
.5-.5 B Barlow 161 106224E
55-45 177.3
Richmond & Twickenha 13-Feb-18
1-0 A Wetscherek 179 304312F
5-5 GWwall 219 121008H
0-1 A Stewart 200 258609F
1-0 M Healey 207 163085E
0-1 B Connell 191 108698E
1-0 C Bates 189 106386J
5-.5 M Benjamin 178 106585D
5-.5 C White 166 121475F
1-0 A Waters 158 103615E
0-1 JBurke 170 107682G
55-45 185.7
Streatham & Brixton 1 07-Mar-18
0-1 JLeake 211 114205H
5-.5 A Stone 209 119788F
5-.5 R Haldane 192 111878L
0-1 JCarlin 203 107992L
5-.5 SlLedger 189 114228J
1-0 AFrench 185 110914F
0-1 JBennett 190 144091D
1-0 Default X
1-0 JPatel 159 305039H
1-0 JFox 152 312869G
55-45 187.8
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Kings Head 1 Cavendish 1 15-Mar-18

1 116452B 205 DC Okike .5-.5 M Ferguson 230 134336B

2 181213A 197 SRandall .5-.5 D Friedgood 181 110932H

3 145529B 190 AGilfillan 1-0 Default X

4 114759G 188 C Mackenzie 1-0 P Gregory 182 111683G

5 233105G 181 JFalzarano 1-0 N Regan 181 117791G

6 116414E 180 C O'Shaughnessy 0-1 A Milnes 179 115592B

7 132284K 174 D Whitehead 0-1 Z Harari 170 101442A

8 123274F 137 N Tomkin .5-.5 C Sherwood 161 118905A

9 136336A 145 ABourke 0-1 D Wright 175 127139J
10 292264C 138 M Eefting .5-.5 M Brown 175 107475B

1735 5-5 181.6
Kings Head 1 Athenaeum 1 02-May-18

1 114759G 188 C Mackenzie 0-1 M Gray 206 182947G

2 127746H 189 FJ Kwiatkowski 1-0 D Mogilarov 198 301699H

3 233105G 181 J Falzarano .5-.5 C Menzies 195 288286D

4 294020G 179 Zlgbal 0-1 E Voyiakis 185 248716A

5 113382C 173 MInzani 0-1 K Millward 195 115576D

6 298881B 137 DJRoebuck 0-1 O Smith 184 240148E

7 136336A 145 ABourke 0-1 JSevilla 175 314777A

8 150390L 119 R Balatoni 0-1 C Hetherington 169 172721H

9 127747K 113 W Kwoh 0-1 T Wells 173 231215D
10 SCRATCH 0-1 Walkover X

158.2 1.5-85 186.7

180.6 38.5-56.5 191.2
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London League Second Team

Kings Head 2 Wanstead & Woodford 2 11-Oct-17
1 145529B 190 AGilfillan 1-0 T Whitton 168 121577C
2 233105G 181 J Falzarano .5-.5 P Staniland 160 163977J
3 116414E 180 C O'Shaughnessy 0-1 M Murrell 158 116012G
4 298881B 137 D J Roebuck .5-.5 A Matthews 159 140680C
5 113382C 173 MInzani 1-0 L Burtt 150 171676B
6 292264C 138 M Eefting .5-.5 KJones 153 113845F
7 150390L 119 R Balatoni .5-.5 P Barclay 149 106189G
8 109957H 138 RDunn 1-0 D Smith 146 119209H
9 131952) 118 AT Morton 0-1 P Nickals 144 116227F
10 264336E 123 TCrouch 1-0 D Rawlings 124 117678L
149.7 6-4 151.1
Kings Head 2 DHSS 1 24-Oct-17
1 145529B 190 A Gilfillan .5-.5 R Pezet 163 278434J
2 114759G 188 C Mackenzie .5-.5 |McAllan 162 115193K
3 233105G 181 J Falzarano .5-.5 VR Harper 158 105439K
4 294020G 179 Zlgbal 1-0 M Ashley 135 179187E
5 155010L 172 JWhite .5-.5 DH Gleave 147 111298D
6 123274F 137 N Tomkin .5-.5 DJ Gilbert 133 123333G
7 136336A 145 ABourke 1-0 B Skinner 119 105069C
8 109957H 138 RDunn .5-.5 RW Fairhall 126 110408B
9 111529H 127 P Grant-Ross 1-0 JDimiti 107 282495E
10 233809K 116 JTorrance .5-.5 WE Upton 109 145151A
157.3 6.5-3.5 135.9
Kings Head 2 Hackney 3 01-Nov-17
1 145529B 190 AGilfillan 1-0 TM Donnelly 161 109794F
2 233105G 181 JFalzarano 0-1 P Conway 164 291846J
3 116414E 180 C O'Shaughnessy 1-0 P Rosario 151 284361E
4 112654E 175 DHill 1-0 EJones 153 172662G
5 113382C 173 MlInzani .5-.5 R Oakley 146 116440F
6 116524A 146 WK Osborne  1-0 R Hamlin 170 251713K
7 136336A 145 ABourke 1-0 PA Burgoyne 146 107678E
8 111529H 127 P Grant-Ross 0-1 ZPolat 156 294270H
9 150390L 119 R Balatoni 0-1 CALevy 140 179335E
10 233809K 116 JTorrance .5-.5 A Dyte 137 309225C
155.2 6-4 152.4
Kings Head 2 Athenaeum 2 13-Nov-17
1 233105G 181 J Falzarano .5-.5 KP Millward 181 115576D
2 114759G 188 C Mackenzie .5-.5 JS Walton 175 121088K
3 116414E 180 C O'Shaughnessy 1-0 TD Wells 170 231215D
4 112654E 175 DHill .5-.5 JKay 155 156230H
5 204245K 174 JMorrison 1-0 A Lundback 313177E
6 116524A 146 WK Osborne  0-1 GR Hermes 166 243892G
7 136336A 145 ABourke 0-1 RS Dickens 148 109648F
8 123274F 137 N Tomkin 0-1 S Madden 148 277809K
9 111529H 127 P Grant-Ross .5-.5 T Dolphin 126 271473F
10 150390L 119 R Balatoni 1-0 D Morgan 118 309056F
157.2 5-5 154.1
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109957H
136336A
233809K
1319523

113131L

202027A
145529B
244110L
123274F
116524A
298881B
136336A
109957H
233809K
113131L

202027A
132284K
145529B
123274F
116524A
292264C
136336A
109957H
298881B
1319523

190
188
181
137
154
138
145
119
116
101

146.9

186
188
190
181
146
138
145
116
118
101

150.9

191
190
154
137
146
137
145
138
116
101

145.5

191
174
190
137
146
138
145
138
137
118

151.4

Kings Head 2

A Gilfillan

C Mackenzie
J Falzarano
N Tomkin

W Diffey

R Dunn

A Bourke

R Balatoni

A Bulochnik
M Huba

Kings Head 2

RH Thomas
C Mackenzie
A Gilfillan

J Falzarano
WK Osborne
R Dunn

A Bourke

J Torrance
AT Morton
M Huba

Kings Head 2

S Coles

A Gilfillan

W Diffey

N Tomkin
WK Osborne
D J Roebuck
A Bourke

R Dunn

J Torrance
M Huba

Kings Head 2

S Coles

D Whitehead
A Gilfillan

N Tomkin
WK Osborne
M Eefting

A Bourke

R Dunn

D J Roebuck
AT Morton

(621

o1

(o2}

ol

Ul OCOoORrR UIREFPOUR PR VMool P Ol UM POPRrPOOUIOIF U1K

Ol Ok, EFROROWGE

N OPORPRPHHO®O

ol

W PPO OO ©O

o

A PunwnoOOror ;0

ol

N POGHORGmun®umn

ol

Battersea 2

R Del Valle Domenech

T Spanton
E Todorow
A Palmer
W Drennan
B Franklin
R Benguelo
M Dancy

T Valentine
S Welch

Wimbledon 2

J Way

M Dubey

A Hughes
M Boyce

N Cannon
P Barasi

L Fincham
Y Tello

P Gibbons
S Carpenter

Battersea 3

J Skielnik
T Wells

BJ Franklin
W Drennan
M Dancy

R Fries

GP Smith
T Valentine
S Barry

A Hunt

Metropolitan 2

K Lenaghan
J Law

J Lepetun

| Mason

R Manugarra
C Cooke

G Bishop

T Rolls

A Squibbs

J Farrell

05-May-18

17-Jan-18

183
163
153
152
146
159
133
147
127
118

308359H
132638H
120468D
156421D
1014323

283386E
311066H
282045G
307468H
183777B

148.1
07-Feb-18

172
172
168
171
164
166
167
159
156
152

187830L
109885J
113153K
107112K
173140D
1061763
110578E
120211L
1111833
144936K

164.7
21-Feb-18

155
151
159
146
147
133
145
127
131
131

119090J
151380B
283386E
1014323
282045G
132522L
180286A
307468H
265386C
101448B

142.5
28-Feb-18

150
153
155
144
146
146
141
142
140
131

114310E
231670F
308137A
158057H
308365C
253575A
106807G
146528E
245413A
110459H

144.8
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Kings Head Chess Club 2017/18 Results 05-May-18 Page 12
Kings Head 2 Hammersmith 1 21-Mar-18
1 132284K 174 D Whitehead 0-1 T Bonn 200 313669D
2 DEFAULT 0-1 Walkover X
3 116524A 146 WK Osborne  0-1 B Kelmendi 182 170210F
4 123274F 137 N Tomkin 0-1 P McKeown 209 186017D
5 136336A 145 A Bourke .5-.5 J Stevenson 172 101487A
6 298881B 137 DJRoebuck 0-1 C Skulte 186 291761A
7 111529H 127 P Grant-Ross .5-.5 JHodgson 159 138905B
8 109957H 138 RDunn 0-1 P Kennelly 156 127472H
9 150390L 119 R Balatoni 1-0 S Mabud 158 114723H
10 233809K 116 JTorrance .5-.5 P Nefyodov 163 269520A
137.7 25-75 176.1
Kings Head 2 Greater London 1 17-Apr-18
1 145529B 190 AGiffillan 1-0 A Peykov 170 305108A
2 101807D 186 RH Thomas 0-1 JRihel 166 290174C
3 132284K 174 D Whitehead .5-.5 T Packham 157 116590C
4 123274F 137 N Tomkin 0-1 JNagy 142 309860G
5 136336A 145 A Bourke .5-.5 JRobinson 151 118097G
6 298881B 137 D J Roebuck .5-.5 A de Jesus Teran-Garcia
7 116524A 146 WK Osborne 0-1 T Jefferies 118 113570D
8 109957H 138 R Dunn .5-.5 D Bennett 06 184594K
9 150390L 119 R Balatoni 1-0 R Clarkson 67 309218F
10 233809K 116 JTorrance 1-0 N Selchuk 60 294620J
148.8 5-5 125.2
Kings Head 2 Cavendish 3 26-Apr-18
1 202027A 191 S Coles .5-.5 BBarlow 161 106224E
2 132284K 174 D Whitehead 0-1 P Yerbury 161 127219G
3 145529B 190 A Gilfilan .5-.5 L Baker 161 208199E
4 113382C 173 MInzani 1-0 S Kalinsky 149 127314A
5 116524A 146 WK Osborne .5-.5 D Openshaw 154 220492H
6 298881B 137 D J Roebuck A Z Bienkowski 96 274736E
7 136336A 145 A Bourke 0 N Clark
8 111529H 127 P Grant-Ross .5 B Fraser 108 110886E
9 233809K 116 J Torrance 0 M Green 83 111611D
10 1319523 118 AT Morton 0 P Merrifield 55 261933H
151.7 3 125.3
150.3 147.4
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London League Third Team

298881B
273664A
150390L
233809K
274379G
113131L
158170D
306448H

O~NO O WNP

111529H
233809K
1319523

264336E
274379G
158170D
306448H

O~NO O WNP

298881B
123274F
150390L
233809K
264336E
274379G
158170D
306448H

0O~NO OIS WNPE

150390L
298881B
298433H
233809K
264336E
274379G
113131L
158170D

coO~NO O WNPRP

150390L
298881B
233809K
1319523
274379G
113131L
306448H
8 247165G

No oh~howDNPRE

137
133
119
116
116
101
115
107

118.0

127
116
118
123
116
115
107

117.4

137
137
119
116
123
116
115
107

121.3

119
137
116
116
123
116
101
115

117.9

119
137
116
118
116
101
107

79

111.6

Kings Head 3

D J Roebuck
E Beachley
R Balatoni

J Torrance

J Macdonald
M Huba

DM Bonn

P Zeni

Kings Head 3

P Grant-Ross
J Torrance
AT Morton

T Crouch

J Macdonald
DM Bonn

P Zeni
WALKOVER

Kings Head 3

D J Roebuck
N Tomkin

R Balatoni

J Torrance
T Crouch

J Macdonald
DM Bonn

P Zeni

Kings Head 3

R Balatoni

D J Roebuck
A Bulochnik
J Torrance
T Crouch

J Macdonald
M Huba

DM Bonn

Kings Head 3

R Balatoni

D J Roebuck
J Torrance
AT Morton

J Macdonald
M Huba

P Zeni

J McGann

N
Ul PP OOPRFR PR OO

PR RPPRPRPRREREO

w oorrooyzr

1 ] ] 1 1
o

~
ol
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N
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05-May-18
Wanstead & Woodford 3 04-Oct-17
P Nickals 144 116227F
A Collyer 131 291348D
K Sweeney 130 119950L
B Harte 128 303763A
K Bui 127 308997G
D Rawlings 124 117678L
K Jardine 120 146410D
J Echteld 71 313690F
5 121.9
Greater London 2 17-Oct-17
JM Robinson 156 118097G
J Nagy 164 309860G
D Georgiev 313162C
R Georgiev 313163E
Default X
T Fleming 83 110665L
R Clarkson 67 309218F
Default X
5 117.5
British Bangla Chess Ass 08-Nov-17
O Finnegan 158 122453A
M Islam 146 290075A
J Apaza 131 193111J
T Khan 140 306081A
S Maraiyesa 150 314953F
MM Hossain 311256B
M Chowdhury
MA Chowdhury
145.0
Lewisham 2 20-Nov-17
M Stewart 166 162339E
CM Brown 151 107420K
M Gruau 188 312885E
DC Helshy 145 112479B
O Alvares 142 151432F
AD Craig 141 148214C
E Small 123 292279E
M Wood 128 241235E
) 148.0
Athenaeum 3 29-Nov-17
C McAleenan 165 259304L
S Madden 148 277809K
RS Dickens 148 109648F
SJF Walsh 147 121063E
MD Leanse 136 114208C
AM Davies 127 132806C
T Dolphin 126 271473F
MJM Rose 125 118211A
5 140.3
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292264C
298881B
111529H
1319523

113131L

274379G
247165G

coO~NO O~ WNPRP

111529H
150390L
1319523

113131L
105540K

0O ~NO Ol WN P

150390L
131952J
113131L
306448H
247165G

O ~NO O WN P

1 150390L
2 233809K
3 298433H
4 131952)
5 274379G
6 113131L
7 306448H
8 247165G

298881B
1319523
264336E
274379G
113131L
258112H
306448H
8 247165G

~NOoO o WNPRE

138
137
127
118
101
116

79

116.6

127
119
118

101
112

1154

119
118
101
107

79

104.8

119
116
116
118
116
101
107

79

109.0

137
118
123
116
101

98
107

79

109.9
114.4

Kings Head 3

M Eefting

D J Roebuck
P Grant-Ross
AT Morton

M Huba

J Macdonald
J McGann
DEFAULT

Kings Head 3

P Grant-Ross
R Balatoni
AT Morton
DEFAULT

M Huba
F Ainscow
SCRATCH
SCRATCH

Kings Head 3

R Balatoni
AT Morton
M Huba

P Zeni

J McGann
SCRATCH
SCRATCH
SCRATCH

Kings Head 3

R Balatoni

J Torrance
A Bulochnik
AT Morton

J Macdonald
M Huba

P Zeni

J McGann

Kings Head 3

D J Roebuck
AT Morton

T Crouch

J Macdonald
M Huba

| Adam

P Zeni

J McGann

glorPrPOGI1 1 O

w

Ul OO RrRr R OOR WU

w

Oo0oOo0oOo0ouUlooo

ol

Ol TP P PRPROPRFROWO

Morley College 1

| Rodriguez
T Brook
SA Shaw
JL Williams
J Chewe

Walkover

1

ol

Metropolitan 4

R Baxter

A Ter Hark

A Valjee
E Clarke
Walkover
Walkover

1
N PP OOREO;y,

ol

Metropolitan 3

T Jameson
R Baxter
G Sharma
R Kelly

G Vasco
Walkover
Walkover
Walkover

1
NrPrRPRP gPPP

(6]

Newham 1
1 J Dybowski

A C Dunne
1 S Saidmurodov
1 Jlllingworth
1 A Dybowski

-0 O Dybowski
1
0
5

G Geron

Alfil 1

M Renner
J John

M Ismail

V Abduahi
M Kajda

A Nawaz
O Mukoida

1
o

1 1
OO Okr O

1
w o,

32.5-46.5

POL Radford
| Mohammed

T Pakhomova

MA Hussain

K Sermaxhaj

R Dybowski

05-May-18

19-Jan-18

146 194393F
128 249653H
120 267653K
126 135431A

77 117586F

X
119.4

31-Jan-18

141 254513F
171 251020A
128 292839F
120 306974G
106 309202B
105 297773E

X

X

128.5
15-Feb-18

136 281992C
141 254513F
133 269789A
123 264399G
115 120822G

X

X

X

129.6
14-Mar-18

208 233312A
126 247524J
152 300010C
128 298586L
139 276596C
133 276602E
105 304303E

67 306133E

132.3
11-Apr-18
155 299631F

150 301003L
135 312736K

95 309808E

105 279703D
128.0

132.1
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Kings Head Chess Club 2017/18 Results 05-May-18

London League Fourth Team

Kings Head 4 Hammersmith MA 11-Oct-17
1 105540K 112 F Ainscow N Auchi 135 302754F
2 113131L 101 M Huba G Kizilay 139 286531C
3 158170D 115 DM Bonn D Gill 111 231625A
4 306448H 107 P Zeni R Lee 113 285853J
108.8 124.5
Kings Head 4 Pimlico MA 26-Oct-17
1 1503%0L 119 R Balatoni M Baker 144 258113K
2 274379G 116 J Macdonald K Dunmore 140 164489A
3 113131L 101 M Huba P Haddock 125 101814A
4 247165G 79 J McGann L Hall 95 313704B
103.8 126.0
Kings Head 4 Smartacus 15-Nov-17
1 273664A 133 E Beachley M Turowski 115 162196J
2 150390L 119 R Balatoni WE Upton 109 145151A
3 306448H 107 P Zeni M Collins 82 185397B
4 247165G 79 J McGann K Tighe 79 164106C
109.5 96.3
Kings Head 4 Greater London MA 16-Jan-18
1 298881B 137 D J Roebuck N Harrison 136 187886E
2 135387B 119 G Parfett D Hadley 113 111860C
3 158170D 115 DM Bonn M Pole 102 287183L
4 105540K 112 F Ainscow R Clarkson 67 309218F
120.8 104.5
Kings Head 4 Battersea MA 07-Mar-18
1 273664A 133 E Beachley T Valentine 127 307468H
2 150390L 119 R Balatoni A Hunt 131 101448B
3 135387B 119 G Parfett K Messud
4 105540K 112 F Ainscow J Sullivan
120.8 129.0
Kings Head 4 Cavendish MA 22-Mar-18
1 136336A 145 A Bourke B Fraser 108 110886E
2 298881B 137 D J Roebuck M Green 83 111611D
3 135387B 119 G Parfett J Macnhamara 69 115366D
4 273664A 133 E Beachley T Janeczko
133.5 86.7
Kings Head 4 Streatham & Brixton MA  18-Apr-18
1 135387B 119 G Parfett J Fox 152 312869G
2 150390L 119 R Balatoni R Tillett 130 144171B
3 127747K 113 W Kwoh J Dimiti 109 282495E
4 247165G 79 J McGann S McCormack
107.5 130.3
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1 150390L
2 298881B
3 158170D
4 105540K

119
137
115
112

120.8
115.7

Kings Head 4

R Balatoni

D J Roebuck
DM Bonn

F Ainscow

N O Ul
1
N (PO 3 ;m

Hackney MA
A Dyte

C Gribben

M Morgan

Z Jones

18.5-125

05-May-18

25-Apr-18

136 309225C
135 164038A
106 277416B
102 256877K

119.8

114.0
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Middlesex League First Team

Kings Head 1 Ealing 1 25-Sep-17
1 117144G 228 JC Pigott .5-.5 A Perkins 200 116965J
2 115354H 204 RJ McMichael .5-.5 P Stanisz 197 293183H
3 246846D 204 D Guthrie 1-0 T Joslin 173 113949G
4 240485A 208 AHamman 1-0 T Waells 170 231215D
5 202027A 191 S Coles .5-.5 A Procopie 166 297421G
6 145529B 190 AGilfllan 1-0 S Healeas 154 257389B
7 114759G 188 C Mackenzie 1-0 M Winterbotham 152 256641C
8 101487A 172 JAB Stevenson 1-0 H Grewal 136 132622D
198.1 6.5-15 168.5
Kings Head 1 Ealing 1 02-Oct-17
1 115354H 204 RJ McMichael 0-1 A Perkins 200 116965J
2 246846D 204 D Guthrie 1-0 P Stanisz 197 293183H
3 145529B 190 AGilfllan 1-0 T Joslin 173 113949G
4 101487A 172 JAB Stevenson .5-.5 S Healeas 154 257389B
5 132284K 174 D Whitehead 1-0 M Winterbotham 152 256641C
6 111529H 127 P Grant-Ross .5-.5 M Price 143 173127A
7 131952) 118 AT Morton .5-.5 A Reeves 142 266931G
8 DEFAULT 0-1 H Grewal 136 132622D
169.9 45-35 162.1
Kings Head 1 Muswell Hill 1 09-Oct-17
1 115354H 204 RJ McMichael 0-1 P Makepeace 196 1828698
2 246846D 204 D Guthrie 0-1 C Russell 199 191125K
3 181213A 197 SRandall 0-1 T Villiers 203 224790C
4 240485A 208 AHamman O0-1 D Grant 192 231304C
5 202027A 191 SColes .5-.5 S Wilks 183 263862K
6 114759G 188 C Mackenzie 1-0 JBird 180 178361A
7 308361F 180 M Gudenas .5-.5 D Burbidge 183 137388C
8 101487A 172 JAB Stevenson 0-1 K Parker 154 299205L
193.0 2-6 186.3
Kings Head 1 Muswell Hill 1 07-Nov-17
1 116452B 205 DC Okike 0-1 T Villiers 203 224790C
2 246846D 204 D Guthrie 1-0 T Gavriel 207 111117G
3 202027A 191 S Coles .5-.5 A Ethelontis 191 110285A
4 145529B 190 AGilfllan 0-1 D Grant 192 231304C
5 116414E 180 C O'Shaughnessy .5-.5 A Gurevich 196 306326E
6 163262A 170 KDisu .5-.5 S Wilks 183 263862K
7 132284K 174 D Whitehead 0-1 D Burbidge 183 137388C
8 101619C 184 N Fleming 1-0 JBird 180 178361A
187.3 3.5-45 191.9
Kings Head 1 Hackney 16-Nov-17
1 115354H 204 RJ McMichael .5-.5 R Britton 203 107309G
2 116452B 205 DC Okike .5-.5 R Eames 199 110027A
3 246846D 204 D Guthrie .5-.5 N Walker 194 279429K
4 114759G 188 C Mackenzie .5-.5 M Sanz Rodero 187 314954H
5 145529B 190 A Gilfillan .5-.5 K Bhatia 195 142397G
6 233105G 181 JFalzarano 1-0 P Balloglu 186 290916K
7 116414E 180 C O'Shaughnessy .5-.5 Z Kovacs 180 254266D
8 111529H 127 P Grant-Ross 0-1 P Conway 164 291846J
184.9 4-4 188.5
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Kings Head 1 Athenaeum 22-Nov-17
1 115354H 204 RJ McMichael .5-.5 C Menzies 202 288286D
2 116452B 205 DC Okike 0-1 D Mogilarov 199 301699H
3 246846D 204 D Guthrie 1-0 C McAleenan 165 259304L
4 182126L 195 R Black .5-.5 AKissoon 156 151882D
5 202027A 191 SColes .5-.5 JKay 155 156230H
6 116414E 180 C O'Shaughnessy .5-.5 A Lundback 155 313177E
7 101487A 172 JAB Stevenson .5-.5 D Morgan 118 903840B
8 112654E 175 DHill 1-0 JAcaster 73 301807G
190.8 45-35 152.9
Kings Head 1 Hackney 29-Nov-17
1 116452B 205 DC Okike .5-.5 R Bates 232 101997B
2 246846D 204 D Guthrie 0-1 R Britton 203 107309G
3 182126L 195 RBlack 1-0 JReid 197 178366L
4 202027A 191 SColes .5-.5 REames 199 110027A
5 145529B 190 A Gilfillan 1-0 JTennyson 181 122205D
6 233105G 181 JFalzarano 1-0 ZKovacs 180 254266D
7 101487A 172 JAB Stevenson 1-0 P Conway 164 291846J
8 111529H 127 P Grant-Ross 0-1 M Cook 108755B
183.1 5-3 193.7
Kings Head 1 Hendon 2 08-Jan-18
1 WALKOVER 1-0 Scratch X
2 WALKOVER 1-0 Scratch X
3 WALKOVER 1-0 Scratch X
4 WALKOVER 1-0 Scratch X
5 WALKOVER 1-0 Scratch X
6 WALKOVER 1-0 Scratch X
7 WALKOVER 1-0 Scratch X
8 WALKOVER 1-0 Scratch X
0.0 8-0 0.0
Kings Head 1 Athenaeum 15-Jan-18
1 115354H 204 RJ McMichael 0-1 M Gray 206 182947G
2 181213A 197 SRandall .5-.5 AKissoon 159 151882D
3 240485A 208 AHamman 0-1 D Mogilarov 198 301699H
4 182126L 195 RBlack 1-0 Default X
5 202027A 191 SColes 1-0 JWalton 171 121088K
6 145529B 190 A Gilfilan 1-0 A Lundback 158 313177E
7 101487A 172 JAB Stevenson 1-0 J Pinet 157 301180L
8 132284K 174 D Whitehead .5-.5 JKay 150 156230H
1914 5-3 171.3
Kings Head 1 Hendon 1 23-Jan-18
1 116452B 205 DC Okike 0-1 JHawkins 256 174270L
2 127746H 189 FJ Kwiatkowski 0-1 J Vakhidov 264 296176D
3 181213A 197 SRandall 0-1 L D'Costa 233 170221L
4 101807D 186 RH Thomas .5-.5 G Meszaros 223 290732L
5 145529B 190 AGilfillan 0-1 JRichardson 209 135399J
6 132284K 174 D Whitehead 0-1 R Willmoth 212 126824H
7 294020G 179 Zlgbal 0-1 SBrozel 204 279700J
8 111529H 127 P Grant-Ross 1-0 E Stembridge 169 252654C
180.9 15-6.5 221.3
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Kings Head 1 Hendon 1 26-Feb-18
1 246846D 204 D Guthrie 0-1 JVakhidov 264 296176D
2 182126L 195 RBlack 0-1 R Haria 248 263798E
3 202027A 191 SColes 0-1 LD'Costa 233 170221L
4 145529B 190 AGilfillan 0-1 D Bishy 218 103720B
5 114759G 188 C Mackenzie 0-1 JRichardson 209 135399J
6 119527L 191 SSY Spivack 1-0 S Brozel 204 279700J
7 163262A 170 KDisu 0-1 C Mures 197 275707C
8 298881B 137 DJRoebuck 0-1 F Lutard 314624
183.3 1-7 224.7

186.5 45.5-42.5 185.7
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Middlesex League Second Team

Kings Head 2 Hendon 5 03-Oct-17
1 233105G 181 JFalzarano 1-0 J Cavendish 165 253763B
2 251026B 180 MDavey 0-1 JHung 141 272578C
3 123274F 137 N Tomkin 0-1 A Leslie 141 291139F
4 111529H 127 P Grant-Ross 1-0 R Vaidya 106 302720L
5 150390L 119 R Balatoni 0-1 A Angelopoulos 102 299832E
6 298433H 116 A Bulochnik 0-1 A Baweja 87 296458C
7 264336E 123 TCrouch 1-0 O Rampley 85 287714E
8 306448H 107 PZeni 0-1 G Carter 77 307986H
136.3 3-5 113.0
Kings Head 2 Willesden 06-Nov-17
1 251026B 180 M Davey .5-.5 A Fulton 181 163910K
2 123274F 137 N Tomkin 0-1 G Batchelor 174 101798G
3 292264C 138 M Eefting 0-1 AA Lewis 162 273506E
4 298881B 137 D J Roebuck .5-.5 A Solomon 166 131986D
5 111529H 127 P Grant-Ross .5-.5 S Liebesny 136 286529E
6 150390L 119 R Balatoni .5-.5 E Beachley 132 273664A
7 306448H 107 P Zeni .5-.5 S Share 127 182309H
8 247165G 79 JMcGann O0-1 C Silverman 103 118985C
128.0 25-55 147.6
Kings Head 2 Ealing 2 04-Dec-17
1 233105G 181 JFalzarano .5-.5 H Grewal 136 132622D
2 251026B 180 MDavey 1-0 M Loat 129 114520E
3 244110L 154 W Diffey 1-0 L Pringle 125 289106C
4 298881B 137 D J Roebuck .5-.5 T Bates 118 286690A
5 111529H 127 P Grant-Ross 1-0 A Sachdev 81 271665D
6 150390L 119 R Balatoni 1-0 G Richards 78 256640A
7 298433H 116 A Bulochnik 1-0 Default X
8 113131L 101 MHuba 1-0 Default X
139.4 7-1 111.2
Kings Head 2 Hammersmith 2 29-Jan-18
1 251026B 180 MDavey 1-0 S Mabud 158 114723H
2 112654E 175 DHil 0-1 P Kennelly 156 127472H
3 163262A 170 KDisu 1-0 JD White 148 288495B
4 123274F 137 N Tomkin 0-1 N Auchi 145 302754F
5 111529H 127 P Grant-Ross 0-1 M Bezzini 143 307012J
6 150390L 119 R Balatoni 0-1 B Dodgeon 141 109752A
7 131952) 118 AT Morton 0-1 B Rothwell 67 273915L
8 306448H 107 PZeni .5-.5 JRyan 111 281563B
141.6 25-55 133.6
Kings Head 2 Harrow 2 05-Feb-18
1 251026B 180 MDavey 1-0 S Dhemrait 120 281943A
2 132284K 174 D Whitehead 1-0 P Sartain 120 118502A
3 123274F 137 N Tomkin .5-.5 A Marshall 113 114953C
4 111529H 127 P Grant-Ross 1-0 J Goldsmith 107 111361G
5 150390L 119 R Balatoni 1-0 M Dhemrait 89 293331H
6 306448H 107 PZeni 0-1 SCody 42 182064D
7 113131L 101 M Huba 1-0 Parashar Patel 20 314743F
8 247165G 79 JMcGann 1-0 Default X
128.0 6.5-15 87.3
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141.5

181
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133.4
136.5

Kings Head 2

J Falzarano
M Davey

D J Roebuck
P Grant-Ross
J Macdonald
SCRATCH
SCRATCH
SCRATCH

Kings Head 2

M Davey

D Whitehead
M Eefting
DEFAULT

D J Roebuck
P Zeni

R Balatoni

M Huba

Kings Head 2

J Falzarano
M Davey

D Whitehead
N Tomkin

D J Roebuck
DM Bonn

P Zeni

M Huba

Kings Head 2

J Falzarano
M Davey

D J Roebuck
P Grant-Ross
G Parfett

DM Bonn

P Zeni

M Huba
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39-33

Harrow 2

M Deans

K Shah

R Gurjar

S Dhemrait
Bak Chew
Walkover
Walkover
Walkover

Ealing 2

J Obihara
T Braine

J Harvey
T Bates

C Yapp

M Mallaby
G Richards
A Sachdev

Willesden

A Fulton

G Batchelor
A Solomon
AA Lewis

K Jones

S Liebesny
S Share

C Silverman

Muswell Hill 2

D Norcliffe-Brown

K Parker

O Buitt

J Carter

D Rutter

S Brougham
N Shapiro

J Richards

05-May-18

15-Feb-18

142 277831C
138 294756A
129 298518E
120 281943A
115 224272C

X

X

X

128.8

05-Mar-18

129 155117G
129 298862J
121 112274F
117 286690A
117 304623A
142 304909H

80 256640A

78 271665D

1141
12-Mar-18

189 163910K
174 101798G
166 131986D
168 273506E
151 113845F
135 286529E
122 182309H
105 118985C

151.3
24-Apr-18

153 246560H
150 299205L
150 107817D
141 101486K
132 313649J
136 107394B
134 291146C
121 297410B

139.6
126.0
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